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PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL
BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY AGENDA
SCHEDULED FOR JULY 28, 2021

R-01 to R-18 Reconsiderations

The Probable Cause Panel meeting scheduled for July 28, 2021 will commence at 9:00 a.m., or
thereafter, at the following location:

MEET - ME NUMBER
Toll Free Number — 1-888-585-9008

For this meeting, participants will need to call the number above for the public sections of the agenda.
After you dial in at the number above, please enter the following conference code number and then
press #:

Public Code: 508 -909- 666#

Court Reporter:

For The Record

Phone: (850) 222-5491
Fax: (850) 224-5316

Members Scheduled To Participate:
Victoria Drago, LMT - Chairperson
Jennifer Wakeman, LMT - Panel Member

Board Counsel:
Diane Guillemette — Assistant Attorney General & Board Counsel

Prosecution Services:

John L. Bischof- Assistant General Counsel
Dannie L. Hart- Assistant General Counsel
Ann L. Prescott- Assistant General Counsel
Ryan Sandy- Assistant General Counsel
Alyssa Ward- Assistant General Counsel
Andrew J. Pietrylo - Section Manager
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Board of Massage Therapy
Probable Cause Panel
July 28, 2021 at 9:00 a.m.

Note —

All materials are available for review on Web iViewer, unless otherwise noted. If you need

assistance with the flash drive and/or discs, please contact Demetrius Simmons at (850) 558-9900 or
Prabha Baskar at (850) 558-9814.

OPENING PROCEDURES

1. The meeting is called to order by the Chairperson.

2. The introduction of the Panel members and all other attending persons.

3. Opening remarks by the Chairperson.

4, Opening remarks by the Panel’s Legal Advisor.

5. Opening remarks by the Agency attorney.

PUBLIC PORTION
Call in Number: 1-888-585-9008
Public Conference Code: 508-909-666#
RECONSIDERATIONS

R-01 Shu Rong Jin, L.M.T. 2015-29350 DLH
R-02 Cindia Inc., d/b/a The Massage Spa 2019-13252 ALP
R-03 Yongzhi Zhu, L.M.T. 2018-18094 ALP
R-04 Devin Rodriguez, L.M.T. 2018-19095 AW
R-05 Tangela Wright, L.M.T. 2019-30510 AW
R-06 Serenity Center 2017-06943 RS
R-07 David Michael Wood, L.M.T. 2019-39694 RH
R-08 Suzhen Fang, L.M.T. 2019-18847 JLB
R-09 Chenfang Yu, L.M.T. 2017-22539 AW
R-10 Xiuyun Zhou, L.M.T. 2018-08489 AW
R-11  Tranquility Spa of Naples, L.L.C. 2016-29576 JR




Board of Massage Therapy
Probable Cause Panel
July 28, 2021 at 9:00 a.m.

R-12

R-13

R-14

R-15

R-16

R-17

R-18

Yanchun Lan, L.M.T.
Xiao Yin, L.M.T.

Yonghong Zhao, L.M.T.

Naples Healthy Spa, L.L.C.

Shurong Lin, L.M.T.
Hong Dai, L.M.T.

Hong Dai, L.M.T.

2015-03320

2017-16981

2017-19754

2019-11693

2018-15845

2018-16431

2018-16637

DLH

DLH

DLH

AW

AW

ALP

ALP





