Mission:

To protect, promote & improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county & community efforts.



Scott A. Rivkees, MD State Surgeon General

Vision: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation

PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY AGENDA SCHEDULED FOR JULY 28, 2021

R-01 to R-18

Reconsiderations

The Probable Cause Panel meeting scheduled for **July 28, 2021** will commence at **9:00 a.m.**, or thereafter, at the following location:

MEET – ME NUMBER Toll Free Number – 1-888-585-9008

For this meeting, participants will need to call the number above for the **public** sections of the agenda.

After you dial in at the number above, please enter the following conference code number and then press #:

Public Code: 508 -909- 666#

Court Reporter:

For The Record

Phone: (850) 222-5491 Fax: (850) 224-5316

Members Scheduled To Participate:

Victoria Drago, LMT - Chairperson Jennifer Wakeman, LMT - Panel Member

Board Counsel:

Diane Guillemette – Assistant Attorney General & Board Counsel

Prosecution Services:

John L. Bischof- Assistant General Counsel Dannie L. Hart- Assistant General Counsel Ann L. Prescott- Assistant General Counsel Ryan Sandy- Assistant General Counsel Alyssa Ward- Assistant General Counsel Andrew J. Pietrylo - Section Manager



Office of the General Counsel – Prosecution Services Unit 4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C-65 • Tallahassee, FL 32399-3265 EXPRESS MAIL: 2585 Merchants Row, Suite 105 PHONE: 850/245-4640 • FAX: 850/245-4662



Board of Massage Therapy Probable Cause Panel July 28, 2021 at 9:00 a.m.

Note – All materials are available for review on Web iViewer, unless otherwise noted. If you need assistance with the flash drive and/or discs, please contact Demetrius Simmons at (850) 558-9900 or Prabha Baskar at (850) 558-9814.

OPENING PROCEDURES

- 1. The meeting is called to order by the Chairperson.
- 2. The introduction of the Panel members and all other attending persons.
- 3. Opening remarks by the Chairperson.
- 4. Opening remarks by the Panel's Legal Advisor.
- 5. Opening remarks by the Agency attorney.

PUBLIC PORTION Call in Number: 1-888-585-9008 Public Conference Code: 508-909-666#

RECONSIDERATIONS

R-01	Shu Rong Jin, L.M.T.	2015-29350	DLH
R-02	Cindia Inc., d/b/a The Massage Spa	2019-13252	ALP
R-03	Yongzhi Zhu, L.M.T.	2018-18094	ALP
R-04	Devin Rodriguez, L.M.T.	2018-19095	AW
R-05	Tangela Wright, L.M.T.	2019-30510	AW
R-06	Serenity Center	2017-06943	RS
R-07	David Michael Wood, L.M.T.	2019-39694	RH
R-08	Suzhen Fang, L.M.T.	2019-18847	JLB
R-09	Chenfang Yu, L.M.T.	2017-22539	AW
R-10	Xiuyun Zhou, L.M.T.	2018-08489	AW
R-11	Tranquility Spa of Naples, L.L.C.	2016-29576	JR

Board of Massage Therapy Probable Cause Panel July 28, 2021 at 9:00 a.m.

R-12	Yanchun Lan, L.M.T.	2015-03320	DLH
R-13	Xiao Yin, L.M.T.	2017-16981	DLH
R-14	Yonghong Zhao, L.M.T.	2017-19754	DLH
R-15	Naples Healthy Spa, L.L.C.	2019-11693	AW
R-16	Shurong Lin, L.M.T.	2018-15845	AW
R-17	Hong Dai, L.M.T.	2018-16431	ALP
R-18	Hong Dai, L.M.T.	2018-16637	ALP